
INSTRUCTION SHEET
InSight Cable Connector
P/N 129-164, 129-164R, 129-164C, 129-164RC
FIGURE 1. CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY STEPS
1. Select 59-497 cable end with the wire color orientation as shown in Figure 2.
2. Slide items along the cable as shown, including coupling nut and O-ring.

FIGURE 2. 59-497 CABLE, CONDUCTOR ORIENTATION
FIGURE 3. WIRING TABLE AND PLUG CONNECTOR PIN LOCATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER STRAIGHT
CONNECTOR
90-DEGREE
CONNECTOR
1/2" FLEXIBLE
CONDUIT ADAPTER
129-164 X
129-164R X
129-164C X X
129-164RC X X
WT/RD
COLOR CODE:
BK = BLACK
RD = RED
WT = WHITE
PK = PINK
VT = VIOLET
GY = GREY
BU = BLUE
YL = YELLOW
BN = BROWN
OR = ORANGE
RD
PK
VT
GY/RD
BU/RD
BN
OR
YL
BK/RD
WT/BK
WT/BU
For ease of assembly, install the 129-164 connec-
tor on the 59-497 cable end where the 3 white
wires are clockwise to the red wire, as shown.
WIRE PIN
BLACK/RED, #18 AWG A
WHITE/BLUE, #18 AWG B
WHITE/BLACK, #18 AWG C
WHITE/RED, #18 AWG D
RED, #18 AWG E
PINK, #18 AWG F
VIOLET, #22 AWG G
GREY/RED, #22 AWG H
BLUE/RED, #22 AWG J
YELLOW, #22 AWG K
BROWN, #22 AWG TWISTED L
ORANGE, #22 AWG TWISTED M
PLUG CONNECTOR PIN LOCATION
(VIEWED FROM ORANGE GROMMET / PIN INSERTION SIDE)
A
B
C
D
E
FG
H
J
K
L
M
FIREYE 133-656 Rev. 4
3 Manchester Road
Derry, New Hampshire 03038 USA
PLUG CONNECTOR
ORANGE GROMMET INSTALLED